Name of Project

State

Investigations

PRESIDENT

Construction

Operations &
Maint

Investigations

Federal Shore Protection Funding: FY21

Construction

Operations &
Maint

Investigations

SENATE

Construction

Operations &
Maint

FINAL WORK PLAN FUNDING

Investigations

Construction

Operations &
Maint

South San Francisco Bay
Shoreline (PHASE Il)

CA

$400,000

$400,000

$400,000

$400,000

Cape May Inlet to Lower
Township

NJ

$12,500,000

$12,500,000

$12,500,000

$12,500,000

Lower Cape May
Meadows, Cape May Point

NJ

$400,000

$400,000

$400,000

$400,000

San Diego County
Shoreline

CA

$1,500,000

North Ponte Vedra

FL

$500,000

Atlantic Coast of MD

MD

$11,100,000

Brunswick Beaches

NC

$500,000

Brunswick Beaches

NC

$2,500,000

NJ Back Bays

NJ

$3,500,000

Barnegat Inlet

NJ

$1,500,000

Sandy Hook to Barnegat

NJ

$24,000,000

Presque Isle

PA

$1,500,000

San Juan Harbor

PR

$2,500,000

City of Norfolk

VA

$2,462,000

National Programs

$8,862,000

$56,000,000

$64,862,000

Beneficial Uses of
Dredged Material (Sec.
204)

$15,000,000

$4,500,000

$10,000,000

Beneficial Use Pilot
Program (Sec. 1122)

$10,000,000

$7,500,000

$11,820,000

Mitigation of Shore
Damages (Sec. 111)

$5,000,000

$5,000,000

Small Shore Protection
Projects (Sec. 103)

$4,000,000

$1,500,000

$4,000,000

Regional Sediment
Management Research
Program

$3,500,000

$7,500,000

$8,500,000

$8,500,000

Coastal Ocean Data
System/Coastal Data Info
Program

$2,250,000

$7,500,000

$7,500,000

$7,500,000

Coastal Field Data
Collection

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$2,000,000

Coastal Inlet Research
Program

$2,500,000

$5,000,000

$14,975,000

$10,975,000

National Coastal Mapping
Program

$5,000,000

$6,300,000

$15,000,000

$11,300,000

National Shoreline
Management Study

$5,000,000

$400,000

$1,820,000

Planning Assistance to
States

Additional Funding for Shore
Protection (added by
Congress)

TOTAL BY CATEGORY

$1,400,000

$12,900,000

$5,000,000

$14,000,000

$13,726,000

$5,000,000

$55,165,000

$26,300,000

$5,000,000

$30,000,000

$45,975,000

$13,250,000

$16,400,000

$102,065,000

$52,600,000

$21,800,000

$56,400,000

$91,950,000

$35,270,000

$142,820,000

$103,137,000

TOTAL OF ALL
CATEGORIES

$27,550,000

$131,715,000

$170,150,000

$281,227,000
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