		PRESIDENT			HOUSE			SENATE			FINAL WORK PLAN FUNDING		
	.			Operations &			Operations &			Operations &			Operations &
Name of Project	State	Investigations	Construction	Maint	Investigations	Construction	Maint	Investigations	Construction	Maint	Investigations	Construction	Maint
o													
South San Francisco Bay Shoreline (PHASE II)	СА	\$400,000			\$400,000			\$400,000			\$400,000		
Cape May Inlet to Lower	CA	φ400,000			φ+00,000			φ+00,000			φ+00,000		
Township	NJ		\$12,500,000			\$12,500,000			\$12,500,000			\$12,500,000	
Lower Cape May													
Meadows, Cape May Point San Diego County	NJ		\$400,000			\$400,000			\$400,000			\$400,000	
Shoreline	СА										\$1,500,000		
North Ponte Vedra	FL										\$500,000		
Atlantic Coast of MD	MD											\$11,100,000	
Brunswick Beaches	NC										\$500,000		
Brunswick Beaches	NC											\$2,500,000	
NJ Back Bays	NJ										\$3,500,000		
Barnegat Inlet	NJ											\$1,500,000	
Sandy Hook to Barnegat	NJ											\$24,000,000	
Presque Isle	ΡΑ											\$1,500,000	
San Juan Harbor	PR											\$2,500,000	
City of Norfolk	VA										\$2,462,000	+_,000,000	
National Programs	VA										\$8,862,000	\$56,000,000	\$64,862,000
Beneficial Uses of													
Dredged Material (Sec.													
204) Beneficial Use Pilot						\$15,000,000			\$4,500,000			\$10,000,000	
Program (Sec. 1122)						\$10,000,000			\$7,500,000			\$11,820,000	
Mitigation of Shore						\$10,000,000			\$1,000,000			\$11,020,000	
Damages (Sec. 111)						\$5,000,000						\$5,000,000	
Small Shore Protection													
Projects (Sec. 103) Regional Sediment						\$4,000,000			\$1,500,000			\$4,000,000	
Management Research													
Program				\$3,500,000			\$7,500,000			\$8,500,000			\$8,500,000
Coastal Ocean Data													
System/Coastal Data Info				\$2,250,000			\$7,500,000			\$7,500,000			\$7,500,000
Program Coastal Field Data				φ2,230,000			φ1,500,000			φτ,500,000			φτ,500,000
Collection		\$1,000,000			\$1,000,000			\$2,000,000			\$2,000,000		
Coastal Inlet Research				¢2 500 000			¢5 000 000			\$14,975,000			¢10.075.000
Program National Coastal Mapping	┝──┨			\$2,500,000			\$5,000,000			\$14,975,000			\$10,975,000
Program				\$5,000,000			\$6,300,000			\$15,000,000			\$11,300,000
National Shoreline													
Management Study					\$5,000,000			\$400,000			\$1,820,000		
Planning Assistance to States					\$5,000,000			\$14,000,000			\$13,726,000		
Additional Funding for Shore					ψ0,000,000			ψι-τ,000,000			ψ10,720,000		
Protection (added by													
Congress)					\$5,000,000	\$55,165,000	\$26,300,000	\$5,000,000	\$30,000,000	\$45,975,000			
TOTAL BY CATEGORY		\$1,400,000	\$12,900,000	\$13,250,000	\$16,400,000	\$102,065,000	\$52,600,000	\$21,800,000	\$56,400,000	\$91,950,000	\$35,270,000	\$142,820,000	\$103,137,000
TOTAL OF ALL CATEGORIES		\$27,550,000			\$131,715,000			\$170,150,000			\$281,227,000		